construction of temporary installations for an advanced gold exploration project 
in the Kivalliq region of Nunavut, about 25 km north of Rankin Inlet.  

The current operations for the Tiriganiaq underground exploration program 
require storage of almost three million four hundred thousand liters (3,400,000 L)  
of diesel fuel on a yearly basis. 

PHASE 1 

During 2010, Agnico-Eagle Mines has installed ten (10) fuel bladders, each with 
113,500 L capacity, and also eleven (11) double-walled steel tanks, each with 
50,000 L capacity. The combined fuel storage capacity currently in place stands 
at one million six hundred eighty-five thousand liters (1,685,000 L) of diesel fuel.  

An impervious secondary enclosure was built around the fuel bladders, in order 
to provide secondary containment.  

PHASE 2 

To allow the completion of underground exploration activities that are planned 
for 2012, Agnico-Eagle Mines needs to proceed to installation of another eight 
(8) fuel bladders, each with 113,500 L capacity, and also eight (8) double-walled 
steel tanks, each with 100,000 L capacity. The combined fuel storage capacity 
that is planned in Phase 2 stands at one million seven hundred and eight 
thousand liters (1,708,000 L) of diesel fuel.  

Another impervious secondary enclosure is planned to be built around these 
additional fuel bladders, in order to provide secondary containment. 

Section 5 of this document also summarizes the proposed work methods for 
construction of the secondary containment area, during the first quarter of 2012.